Getting Started on VOYDEYA[™] (danicopan)

Now that your healthcare provider has prescribed **VOYDEYA**, it's important to understand how and when to take your medication. Because VOYDEYA is an oral add-on medication to **ULTOMIRIS**[®] (ravulizumab-cwvz) or SOLIRIS[®] (eculizumab), your PNH treatment schedule won't be impacted. And as part of your new daily routine, you can take VOYDEYA in a way that's most convenient for you—at home, at work, or on the go.





How to take VOYDEYA

The recommended starting dosage for VOYDEYA is 150 mg, taken orally 3 times a day. Depending on how you respond to treatment, your healthcare provider may increase your dosage to 200 mg, also taken orally 3 times a day. You'll be taking 2 tablets at a time, no matter which dosage your healthcare provider prescribes.



Do not take more than 2 tablets

at the same time

If you happen to miss one of your doses:

- Take it as soon as you remember **unless**...
- It is almost time for your next regularly scheduled dose (within 3 hours). In that case, skip the missed dose

The most common side effect with VOYDEYA was headache.

Schedule your doses in a way that fits your lifestyle

Here are some examples of what your dosing schedule could look like:



Tips for staying on track

- Allow yourself to be flexible—VOYDEYA can be taken with or without food
- There's no need to refrigerate VOYDEYA—it's stored at room temperature so it can be kept anywhere that's convenient for you
- Pair your doses of VOYDEYA with other activities you do 3 times a day, such as eating a meal or walking your dog
- Use the VOYDEYA medication tracker to log each daily dose that you take
- You can also add reminders or set an alarm on your phone to help you stay on track or download a medication reminder app



We're here with support

Feel free to reach out to your OneSource[™] Support Specialist at **1-888-765-4747** or online at **AlexionOneSource.com** with any questions you may have about taking VOYDEYA.

For more information about VOYDEYA, talk to your healthcare provider or visit **VOYDEYA.com**.





Indication & Important Safety Information for VOYDEYA[™] (danicopan)

Indication

What is VOYDEYA?

VOYDEYA is a prescription medicine used along with ravulizumab or eculizumab to treat breakdown of red blood cells that takes place outside of blood vessels (extravascular hemolysis), in adults with paroxysmal nocturnal hemoglobinuria (PNH). It is not known if VOYDEYA is safe and effective in children.

Important Safety Information

What is the most important information I should know about VOYDEYA?

VOYDEYA is a medicine that affects your immune system. VOYDEYA may lower the ability of your immune system to fight infections.

- VOYDEYA increases your chance of getting serious infections caused by encapsulated bacteria. These serious infections may quickly become life-threatening and cause death if not recognized and treated early.
- 1. You must complete or update meningococcal vaccine(s) and streptococcus vaccine(s) at least 2 weeks before your first dose of VOYDEYA.
- If you have not completed your vaccinations and VOYDEYA must be started right away, you should receive the required vaccinations as soon as possible.
- If you have not been vaccinated at least 2 weeks before your first VOYDEYA dose and VOYDEYA must be started right away, you should also receive antibiotics to take for as long as your healthcare provider tells you.
- 4. If you have been vaccinated against these bacteria in the past, you might need additional vaccinations before starting VOYDEYA. Your healthcare provider will decide if you need additional vaccinations.
- 5. Vaccines do not prevent all infections caused by encapsulated bacteria. **Call your healthcare provider or get emergency medical care right away if you have any of these signs and symptoms of a serious infection:** fever with or without chills, fever and a rash, fever with chest pain and cough, fever with breathlessness/fast breathing, fever with high heart rate, headache with nausea or vomiting, headache and a fever, headache with a stiff neck or stiff back, confusion, body aches with flu-like symptoms, clammy skin, eyes sensitive to light.

Your healthcare provider will give you a Patient Safety Card about the risk of serious infections. Carry it with you at all times during treatment and for 1 week after your last VOYDEYA dose. Your risk of serious infections may continue for a few days after your last dose of VOYDEYA. It is important to show this card to any healthcare provider who treats you. This will help them diagnose and treat you quickly.

VOYDEYA is only available through a program called the VOYDEYA Risk Evaluation and Mitigation Strategy (REMS). Before you can take VOYDEYA, your healthcare provider must: enroll in the VOYDEYA REMS; counsel you about the risk of serious infections caused by certain bacteria; give you information about the symptoms of serious infections; make sure that you are vaccinated against serious infections caused by encapsulated bacteria and that you receive antibiotics if you need to start VOYDEYA right away and you are not up to date on your vaccinations; give you a **Patient Safety Card** about your risk of serious infections, as discussed above.

Who should not receive VOYDEYA?

Do not take VOYDEYA if you have a serious infection caused by encapsulated bacteria, including *Neisseria meningitidis*, *Streptococcus pneumoniae*, or *Haemophilus influenzae* type B infection.

Before taking VOYDEYA, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you: have an infection or fever, have liver problems, are pregnant or plan to become pregnant, or are breastfeeding. It is not known if VOYDEYA will harm your unborn baby or if it passes into your breast milk. Do not breastfeed during treatment with VOYDEYA and for 3 days after the last dose.

Tell your healthcare provider about all the vaccines you receive and medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements which could affect your treatment. VOYDEYA may affect the way other medicines work.

If you stop taking VOYDEYA, your healthcare provider will need to monitor you closely for at least 2 weeks after your last dose. Stopping treatment with VOYDEYA may cause a breakdown of red blood cells due to PNH. Symptoms or problems that can happen due to breakdown of red blood cells include: decreased hemoglobin level in your blood and tiredness

What are the possible side effects of VOYDEYA?

VOYDEYA can cause serious side effects, including increased liver enzyme levels and increased cholesterol. Your healthcare provider will do blood tests to check your liver enzyme levels and cholesterol before and during treatment with VOYDEYA. Your healthcare provider may temporarily or permanently stop treatment with VOYDEYA if you develop increased liver enzyme levels.

The most common side effect of VOYDEYA is headache.

Tell your healthcare provider about any side effect that bothers you or that does not go away. These are not all of the possible side effects of VOYDEYA. For more information, ask your healthcare provider or pharmacist. Call your healthcare provider for medical advice about side effects. You may report side effects to FDA at 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see the accompanying full Prescribing Information and Medication Guide for VOYDEYA, including Boxed WARNING regarding serious infections caused by encapsulated bacteria.

ALEXION, the Alexion logo, ULTOMIRIS, and SOLIRIS are registered trademarks and VOYDEYA and OneSource are trademarks of Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

© 2024, Alexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. All rights reserved.

US/VOY-PNH/0024 V1 04/2024

